west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57™ Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.dep.wv.goy

Monday, November 13, 2023
PERMIT MODIFICATION APPROVAL
Horizontal 6A / New Drill

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC
1000 HORIZON VUE DR.

CANONSBURG, PA 15370

Re:  Permit Modification Approval for WDTN18DHSM

47-061-01947-00-00

Lateral Extension

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC

The Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the attached permit modification for the above referenced
permit. The attached modification has been approved and well work may begin. Please be
reminded that the oil and gas inspector is to be notified twenty-four (24) hours before permitted

well work is commenced.

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name:
U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Modification Issued:

WDTN18DHSM

CONSOL MINING COMPANY LLC
47-061-01947-00-00

New Drill

11/13/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

11/17/2023



WW-6B API Noﬁ?? 06101947

(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. WDTN18DHSM
—%;
Well Pad Name: WDTN18

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

4 s /
£ 4 4
1) Well Operator: CNX GAS COMPANY LLC 494458046 MONONG/M BATTELL|WADESTOWN
Operator ID County District Quadrangle
2) Operator’s Well Number: WDTN18DHSM - Well Pad Name: WDTN18
3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: CONSOL MINING CO. LLC “Public Road Access: CAMP RUN ROAD CR 4
4) Elevation, current ground: ~ 1215' Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1199’
5) Well Type (a) Gas X Oil Underground Storage
Other
(b)If Gas  Shallow X Deep
Horizontal X
6) Existing Pad: Yes or No YES d
7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Target formation is Marcellus Shale @ 7815' - 7868’ TVD, 53' thick, expected formation pressure ~4600 psi
8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 7848' TVD at TD, depending on formation dip <
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus Shale (will not penetrate Onondaga) ~
10) Proposed Total Measured Depth:  26,504' MD at TD /
11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 18,207 7
12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 103', 111", 190, 243', 259", 325", 399" ~
13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths:  Offset Well Information
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 2415', 3045', 3210’ F
15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 448'-449', 537'-538', 612'-613', 614'-617', 873'-878', 960'-974"
16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None Anticipated
17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X
(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name: S€€ mine map RECEIVED
Office Of Oil and Gas
Depth:
o 2\1400439-% o NOV -1 72023
ﬂ ,d Swy Owner: En}:]{r\"ep&jfcpﬂﬁmem o
i i%e
{ _ /
Gy Gamnetotiowi,
Knitowski, Inspector

Date: 2023.10.25
Inspector 14:22:06 -04'00
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4706101947

WW-6B API NO
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. WDTN18DHSM
Well Pad Name: WDTN18
18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE ' . .
Size N——(fr“’ Grade | Weight per fi. | FOOTAGE: For ”EE%IV@;?' C}%EFT
) | eed |~ Ib/ft Drilling (ft —@ Cu_p. FLVCTS
Conductor 20 New L/S <94 .0 5 46 96/ CTS
Fresh Water [13.375| New | J-55 54.5 1,180 1,151 / 940/ CTS
Coal 13.375| New | J-55 54.5 1,180 1,151 940/ CTS
Intermediate |9.625 | New | J-55 36 2,876 2,847 7 1,046 / CTS
Production 5,5 | New | P-110 23 26,504 26,475  |2,280TOC @ 1,550°
Tubing 2.375| New | J-55 4.7 Above assumes RF = 29' TBD N/A
Liners N/A
Gayne Knitowski, E‘iﬂfiﬂ!ﬁf%‘:ffﬂf”“e /
Inspectur 3&;;:(,?@3.10.25]&22:32
L " Wellbore W____all Burst Pressure Anticipated Cement _(_Je'm_ent
Size (in) Di — Thickness - Max. Internal e— Yield
Liamercs (mj (in) (pal) Pressure (psi) | —2& (cu. ft./k)
Conductor 20 30 75 N/A N/A Type 1 1.18
Fresh Water | 13 375 17.5 380 2,730 <500 Class Af 1.19
Coal 13.375 17.5 .380 2,730 <500 Class A 1.19
Intermediate | g go5 12.25 352 3,520 <2,815 |ClassAl  1.19
Production 55 | 8.75x85 415 14,340 ~11,000 | ClassAorH 1.10
Tubing 2.375 N/A 190 7,700 N/A N/A N/A
Liners
PACKERS
Kind:
N/A
Sizes:
Depths Set:
Page 2 of 3
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4706101947

WW-6B API NO. 47- °
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. WDTN18DHSM
Well Pad Name: wDTN18

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Utilize conductor rig to set 20" conductor into solid rock and cement back to surface. MIRU drilling rig. Air drill 17-1/2"
hole. Run and cement 13-3/8" fresh water casing. Note that the FW/coal casing will be set just above elevation - the
casing will NOT be set below ground level (setting depth to isolate sloughing formations and red beds below the
Pittsburgh Coal Seam). Air drill 12-1/4" hole. Run and cement 9-5/8" intermediate casing. Air drill 8-3/4" production
hole to curve KOP (this section is typically directionally drilled with a slant/tangent profile for anti-collision and for lateral
spacing). Displace hole with 12.0-12.8 ppg SOBM. Dirill 8-1/2" curve from KOP to landing point. Continue drilling
8-1/2" lateral to TD (geosteer this section to remain in Marcellus target window). Perform clean-up cycle to condition
well. Run and cement 5-1/2" production casing. Suspend well and skid to next well or RDMO drilling rig.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Test production casing and toe prep well. MIRU stimulation/hydraulic fracturing equipment. Fracture
well by pumping required number of stages utilizing plug-and-perf method. Max anticipated treating
pressure is ~11,000 psi and max anticipated treating pump rate is ~100 bpm. Number of stages and
stage spacing to be finalized after drilling. After last stimulation stage, drill out frac plugs and clean-out
well to PBTD. Flow back and clean-up well. Tie well into production. Run tubing when required.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres):

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres):

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

Fresh water string: centralize shoe joint and every other joint to surface - utilize bow spring centralizers.
Intermediate string: centralize shoe joint and every 3rd joint to surface - utilize rigid/bow spring centralizers.
Production string: centralize every joint from shoe to TOC - utilize single piece/rigid bow centralizers. Actual
centralizer placement may be changed based on hole conditions.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

Fresh water/coal string: Class A cement with 1%-3% CaCl2 and 1/4 pps cello-flake/LCM. Intermediate string: Class A cement
with 0%-2% CaCl2 and 1/4 pps cello-flake/LCM. Production string: Class A or H cement or Class H:Poz blend with dry blend -
and/or liquid additives including retarder, suspension agent, gas block, defoamer, fluid loss control, extender, dispersant,
anti-settling agent. Actual cement blends may vary slightly depending upon cementing service company utilized.

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

Air sections are typically vertical holes - will ensure the hole is clean at section TD prior to TOOH to run
casing (may require mist and/or soap to clean the hole). For the production hole - once at TD, circulate
at max flowrate with max rotation until the shakers clean-up (typically requires multiple bottoms-up).
For the production casing - once on bottom with casing, circulate a minimum of one hole volume prior
to pumping cement.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.
Page 3 of 3
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4706101947

A<t
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Borehole: Well: Field: Structure:
Original Borehole WDTN18DHSM WV Monongalia County (NAD 27) CNXWDTN18 Pad
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Modek: HDGM2023  Dip: 86325 Date: 12-May-2023 Lat: N 3941 2768 Northing: 43434122008 Grid Conw: 05478 Slor:  VIDTHTEDHSM e KB{12267 above MSL)
MagDec:  -BETE FS: 61727837 GravityFS:  999.343mgn (980665 Based) Lon: W81 3081 Easting: ATERMITESRUS  ScaleFact  0.00994138 Plan:  CNX WDTN-18D-HSM P2 SLS 12May23
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4706101947

WDTN18 M1 Pad Risk Assessment Review September 13, 2023 —-— Nx

WDTN18 M1 WV Area of Review

In accordance with WVYDEP 35CSR8 Section 5.11, all known shallow oil and gas (SOG) wells have been identified
within a 500’ radius of the WDTN18 M1 wells that are within West Virginia state boundary. These wells extended their
origination in West Virginia cross the state line into Pennsylvania. Any SOG well that falls within the Area of Review (AOR)
has been reviewed and is provided in a list that includes API, Operator, Well Name, Well Number, Status, Formation at
TD, Total Depth, and Lat/Long (see Figures 3 and 6).

The Marcellus Shale of the Wadestown area is found at an approximate True Vertical Depth (TVD) of 8,000". In
the Wadestown area, there were very few wells that produced from formations deeper than the Bayard Sand
{approximately 3,600°). With that being said, there are no known vertical wells that reach a total depth within 1,500
vertical feet of the Marcellus Shale. Based on our experience with frac communication and shallow wells, CNX Geology
feels that it is highly unlikely for communication to occur with any wells producing in the area above the WDTN18 M1
wells.

The current hypothesis for SOG Communication is that Marcellus frac fluids and pressure intersect and migrate
up a nearby fault that acts as a conduit for upward migration and intersection with high permeability reservoirs of the
Alexander and Benson. These reservoirs are not developed in the area. Geomechanical data is available that suggests
the Tully Limestone to be an adequate upward frac barrier for Marcellus hydraulic fracturing. This data was collected from
dipole sonic logs. CNX's nearest sonic data is from the NV20CCV well (Figure 4), approximately 21.4 miles north of the
WDTN18 pad. Frac modeling (Figure 5) of the Marcellus in the area does not show significant upward frac growth.

There are no known CNX Marcellus lateral wells that lie within 500" of the proposed WDTN18 M1 wells. If any
CNX Marcellus wells existed within 500" of the WDTN18 laterals, we would monitor and utilize the Production Control
Room (PCR) to set up alarms via CygNet for any abrupt casing pressure or water rate changes. Those variances are outlined
below. If the CNX PCR receives an alarm, the process is to notify the production foreman and production engineer
responsible for the pad so that they can analyze if a frac hit is imminent, or if the alarm is of little to no concern. Should a
communication event occur that triggers DEP notification requirements per 35CRS8 Section 9.3.a, CNX will follow and
implement applicable guidance documents regarding incident reporting and resolution.

s 20% positive or negative rate of change for hourly water log period
o 10% positive or negative rate of change for casing pressure over a period of 30 minutes

There are no 3™ Party Marcellus lateral wells that lie within 500’ of the proposed WDTN18 M1 wells in West
Virginia.

l|Page
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4706101947

WDTN18 M1 Pad Risk Assessment Review September 13, 2023

Figure 1. Zero 3" Party Marcellus wells lie within a 500" buffer around the proposed WDTN18 laterals, producing from
the Marcellus Shale, shown below.

TVD Depth
(ft)

Well Name/API . Formation @ Operator Orientation Within Zone of Influence

N/A

Figure 2. Zero CNX wells producing from formations within 1,500" above or below the Marcellus Shale and within 500’
of proposed WDTN18 laterals.

TVD Depth
(ft)

Well Name/API Formation | Operator Orientation | Within Zone of Influence

N/A

RECEIVED
Office Of Oil and Gas

NV

o o o

Environmesin Pratection
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WDTN18 M1 Pad Risk Assessment Review

September 13, 2023

4706101947

™

J.

Figure 3. 18 wells lie within a 500’ buffer around the WDTN18 M1 pad that penetrate the Big Injun Sand or deeper
horizons (highlighted green in the table on page 6). The deepest well is 3,740" and produces from the Bayard Sand. No
known SOG Communication events have occurred in this area. The pink horizontal wells in the figure below are

Pittsburgh Coal seam horizontal laterals.
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WDTN18 M1 Pad Risk Assessment Review
Figure 4. Stratigraphic intervals of high stress should serve as adequate confining layers, or frac barriers, for a Marcellus

September 13, 2023

frac, seen below in the Wadestown Area Stress Profile log.

Wadestown Area

Stress Pr

ofile Log

4706101947
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4706101947

WDTN18 M1 Pad Risk Assessment Review September 13, 2023

Figure 5. Stratigraphic intervals of high stress should serve as adequate frac barriers for a Marcellus frac. The frac
modeling example below is from the Oxford area of western Doddridge County, where the Hamilton and Tully are much
thinner than Wadestown. Frac modeling predicts frac height of approximately 300°.
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4706101947

WDTN18 M1 Pad Risk Assessment Review September 13, 2023 : N‘X

Figure 6. 70 wells lie within the 500" buffer of the entire WDTN18 M1 wells and pad. With the data available, only 18 of
them can be verified to penetrate the Big Injun Sand or deeper stratigraphy (green). 14 of them are Pittsburgh Coal
seam wells. 38 wells have no Formation or TD information available (status highlighted pink). Completion reports are
not available for these on the WVGES website.

API Numbsr ~ Well Name. Well Numbe Current Operator . T Fluid Typ - Profile Typ * Completion Formatio ~| Current Statu * Towl Dept- | Lafitude - WG58~ Longitude - WGSS -
47081015320000  TERRA FIRWA CONPANY scise CHi OIL & GAE v SITTSEURGH COAL INACTIVE 5 3870713 20352804
F4708:000850000  MENNEN, ALEX- HEIRS 1 " 1 OFER IN IN.OWNER FLD,NC CCDE ASSGN(ORPHAN WELL FRCU) DRY HOLE v SEWICKLEY COAL A 520 29700228 50.374ED1
4708101525000 CONSOLIDATION COAL CO. so1a oRx OIL & GAS ¥ FITTSEURGH CCAL INACTIVE 00t 33852285 -80.311568
47051015450000 ‘ONSOLIDATION COAL COMPAl  SC12A CHY CIL & GAS v FITTSEURGH COAL ACTIVE 120 EEE=E 85355512
47081015440000 :ONSOLIDATION COAL COMPAL sgiz CNX CIL & GAS v UMIDENTIFIED COAL INACTIVE 1210 32883912 -B0 354837
4705015740000 TERRA FIRMA COMPANY SCEA DIVERSIFIED ENERGY CIL & GAS ¥ PITTSEURGH COAL INACTIVE 25 32.550565 -E0.282574
TOA1DI5370000 CONEOLIDATION COAL CO. sz CHX CIL & GAS H FITTSEURGH COAL INACTIVE 210 3383402 B2.374TE
47051015370100 CONSOLIDATION COAL CO. sCi2 oHx cEy H <Nuf> DRILLED frar) 3263402 -E3.37T4TE
4T06TDIE3TON0  CONSOLIDATION CCAL CO. £ CHX cEx H <Nul COMPLETED 1270 3380402 52371478
41091015250000  MOORE, EDGAR & SETH scH ChX CIL & Gas v COAL INACTIVE 1304 35708311 -£3.375355
4708101500090 MOCRE, EDGAR & SETH S04 CNY CIL& GAS v FITTSEURGH COAL INACTIVE 24 2870758 0375445
I" 7081001420000 EcolovISHEIRE T 4 OFER IN MIN OWNER FLD,NC CODE ASSGN{ORFPHAN WELLFROY)  GAS ¥ FITTSEURSH COAL FaA 1434 [T 50.37343
47051075730000  TERAA FIRMA COMPANY £ DIVERSIFIED ENERSY a5 ¥ UNICENTIFIED COAL Faa 1829 385475 503288587
Fa7031001840005  CLOVIS,E.C.-HEIRS2 2 GFER IN MIN.OWNER FLD,NO CODE ASSEN(ORFHAN WELL FROJ) DRY HOLE v FITTSEURGH COAL Fia 1830 2B 702805 E0.3TETT
F47051708150030 ELIWHITE GIZEON & GILES UNKNOWN u IK&CTIVE
F47051000670000 WL, SHRIVER ESTATE 12810 [0 a8 ¥ EIG INJUN FRICEIEQ)
4705100420000 SILDA r ) OFER IN MIN OWNER FLD,NO CODE ASSGN{ORFHAN WELL PROJ; UNKNOWN v CcoAL
["47081003420001 SIX. DA 1 o 1 OFER IN MIN.OWNER FLD.NC CODE ASSGN(ORFHAN WELL FROS; UNKNOWN ¥ FITTSEURGH COAL
SEKIMELE NELSCN M RICHARDS GAS u FIFTY-FOOT
CLOVIS, EVAH. * FILLAR ENZRGY LLC UNKNOWN X
VRS SR COX WALKER/CONKLINMINTR WATER u 8T SALT SAND
WHITE, JAMES L. 2 By UNKKOWN v
TENNANT, LEMLEY 8283 (NiA) = ¥ THIRTY-FOOT
J H STILES AN ENIDER. GAS u BAYARD
FITTSEURGH & Wy GAS Gas v BAYARD
CLOWIS ROY W &S u BAYARD
AV COMPENY cAS ¥ FIFTH
BIZ SAND DRILLINGEIS SANTY GAS [ v EEYARD
7% UNKNCWN u
FITTSEURCH & WV GAS GAS u BIG INJUN (FRICEZED)
B GUY & A G PATTERSON cas U FIETH
AN COMPANY s BEYARD
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Locoted Corner, os noted ‘:{‘ \\\ ! U R / » ~ -
—fei —Surface Tract Lines "".’f _>“/ \ e ﬁ\\ N\
———————— Reference Line . < \ N \
Match Line i \ 3
=== egse Boundory %= — -~ ’ \. "k :
 Crekor Emir} . R \\ : ! \ o
—,fg\."fmf - See Page 3 For Surface \ | % \ \ | !
NNy e Owners'and Lessors |7~ \\ ol % LT ' 2
L5 wseekate | (4-) Denotes Location of Well on United States Topographic Maps |+ | SRS O,
\““ ‘.‘.Ecu.: \S‘@"g’
l, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plat is f&’z}"\-“; NSesm, %
, correct to the best of my knowledge and belief s 4 % =
B . o h L ] - NO. 687 - -
AR and shows all the information required by law and -~ s =
KE_ the requlations issued and prescribed by the :_" % 4 STATEOF ‘:¥§
YSTONE Department of Environmental Protection. 3 (‘-‘f‘@r IRG\\.\\_." g
CONSULTANTS, LLC Ay eereert o
:Q« .S L D SURNE
TP
SEAL
FILE NO: DATE: OCTOBER 17 20 23
DRAWING NO:
SCALE:  1"=2000' ch] OPERATORS WELLNO:
MINIMUM DEGR‘EZEB(%: ACCURACY: . API WELL NO
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION: LR W
NGS CORS Station L SEMPER o STATE COUNTY  PERMIT
WELL TYPE: [ OIL & GAS [ LIQUID INJECTION [0 WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: ] STORAGE [ DEEP X SHALLOW
LOCATION ELEVATION: 1199 WATERSHED: Dunkard Creek QUADRANGLE: Wadestown
DISTRICT:  Battelle

COUNTY: Monongalia

SURFACE OWNER:Consol Mining Company LLC

ROYALTY OWNER:

Bounty Minerals, LLC

LEASE NO: 189033000

PROPOSED WORK: [x] DRILL [0 CONVERT [ DRILL DEEPER
[J PERFORATE NEW FORMATION

[ PLUG AND ABANDON ] CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus

ACREAGE: 46.75 +
ACREAGET/H4,

FRACTURE OR STIMULATE [JPLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
] OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 7,848'

Environmenta:

WELL OPERATOR: _ CNX Gas Company LLC DESIGNATED AGENT: _Anthony Kendziora REUEY i Ges
ADDRESS: 1000 Horizon Vue Drive ADDRESS: 111 Avondale Road o el
Canonsburg, PA 15317 Fairmont, Wv 26554 NOV =1 0
I P! Proieciion
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CNX Gas Company LLC i
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NOTES ON SURVEY

1. COORDINATES SYSTEM IS UTM, NAD 83 DATUM,
ZONE 17, U.S. FOOT AND WELL COORDINATES

\
PENNSYLVANIA :
GREENE COUNTY - _ 4"

\
\ ‘)ﬂ

\ \f)-
creex ORI
U \
= 7_3“"0’5
o

\»@\\

ESTABLISHED USING SURVEY GRADE GPS.
2. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION
AND THEIR BOUNDARIES SHOWN HEREON
WERE OBTAINED FROM INFORMATION PROVIDED BY
CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND TAX RECORDS,

3. THIS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY
SURVEY OF THE PARCELS SHOWN HEREON.

~

WEST VIRGINIA
g; MONONGALIA
k. COUNTY

Ma

- = _——
— —

T
\ 2

tm,\{/ne Sheet 1

LONGITUDE 80° 22' 30"

4, NO DWELLINGS AND BUILDINGS WITHIN 625 FEET
OF PROPOSED OF CENTER OF PAD.

5. NO WATER WELLS OR DEVELOPED SPRINGS WITHIN
250 FEET OF PROPOSED WELL.

6. NO PERENNIAL STREAMS, LAKES, PONDS, X
RESERVOIRS OR WETLANDS WITHIN 100 FEET OF \
THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE.

7. NO NATURALLY PRODUCING TROUT STREAM WITHIN
300 FEET OF LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE.

- /,
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D)W County Route Ownersgand Lessors / \\,_K — \
Srwseeran | (o) Denotes Location of Well on United States Topographic Maps | X “"“R"""'E”"m
SOV aevener %
I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plat is f&‘e:." \chmseo._;f%
) correct to the best of my knowledge and belief fF 5 No 687 % ¢
N and shows all the information reguired by law and . ’ ¥ 2
KEJ"" ' the regulations issued and prescribed by the E":.iSTAIEOF ‘:41‘:
YSTONE Department of Environmental Protection. EY (‘-_é‘@)_ HG“\\"‘. 2
CONSULTANTS, LLC Bl ettt &
e 2 LS "ff,’,’?’sum S
rengpppntt
L.L.S.687 SEAL
AL B 2 WEST 53 DATE: OCTOBER17 20 23
DRAWING NO: ,
SCALE:  1"=2000 STATE RElNIA OPERATORS WELL NO:
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY: DEPARTMENT OE <i' PROTECTION APl WELL NO
12900 OIL§ SION
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION: 47 - _ 061 - _ 01947
NGSCORSStaton | “wew STATE ~ COUNTY  PERMIT
WELL TYPE: [ OIL GAS [ LIQUID INJECTION [ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: [] STORAGE [ DEEP [X SHALLOW
LOCATION ELEVATION: 1199° WATERSHED: Dunkard Creek QUADRANGLE: Wadestown
DISTRICT:  Battelle COUNTY: Monongalia

SURFACE OWNER:Consol Mining Company LLC

ACREAGE: 46.75 +

ROYALTY OWNER: Bounty Minerals, LLC

LEASE NO: 189033000

PROPOSED WORK: [X] DRILL [JCONVERT [ DRILL DEEPER [JFRACTURE OR STIMULATE [JPLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

1 PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

ACREAGETT 4.

[ PLUG AND ABANDON  [] CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus

ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 7,848

WELL OPERATOR: CNX Gas Company LLC

DESIGNATED AGENT: Anthony Kendziora

ADDRESS: 1000 Horizon Vue Drive ADDRESS:

111 Avondale Road

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Fairmont, WV 26554

BH: 6,335'




WDTN18DHSM
CNX Gas Company LLC

PAGE 3 OF 5
TRACTID SURFACE OWNER | LESSOR PIN
1 Consol Mining Company LLC Bounty Minerals, LLC ;‘::-2?_‘;
|Bounty Minerals Il Acguisitions, LLC
LOLA Drilling 1, LLC
Rice Drilling B, LLC
TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
9 Consol Mining Company LLC Paul Reeder, single and Doris L. Wenck, single 1-9-32
1-9-33
Consolidation Coal Company
CONSOL Mining Company LLC
CNX Resource Holdings LLC
TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
10 Consol Mining Company LLC Eastern Associated Coal Corporation 1-9-37
1-9-38
TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
12 Consol Mining Company LLC, et al |Ralph Six 1-9-39
1-9-39.1
1-9-39,2
1-9-39.3 .
1-9-39.4 "5%{{?“"@ N61'S3 34°E
1-9-39.5 I T
1-9-39.6 i Sl O~ S
Antero Resources Corporation STAKE
Doris Margaret White
George Stephen Knight
TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
18A CNXRCPCLLC DonnaR. Hennen 1-9-20 1" = 1500' WDTN18DHSM
WOG Leasing, LLC =
SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL)
Milan W. Cikovich, Ir. and Susan K. Cikovich, hushand and wife e
E: 555023.70
EQT Production Company 4 NAD 83, WV NORTH
i N: 434978,596
HonForsyce E: 1726980783
DettyShort: . — — TAT/LON DATUM NAD 83
Milan W. Cikovich, Ir. and Christine Michelle Park, individually TR .
and trustee of of the Amended and Restated Milan W. EgL 38?):1211227987;01
Cikovich Testamentary Trust F/B/O Francine R. Cikovich : .
LANDING POINT
Melissa Ann Hennen Limbaugh UTM 17 NAD 83
S —— N: 4393763.74
Mildred Louise Walton Ez00a01bio%
Judy Kay Marshall, f/k/a Judy Kay Howard NAD:G3, W NORTH
Mary Virginia Davis N: 435295.561
Karen 5.Gray E: 1726950.621
Helene M. Muetzel [AT/LON DATUM NAD 83
James R. Hennen, Jr. LAT: 39°41'31.0071"
Cecil Hennen LON: 80°21'30.100"
Roger L. Pratt o V HOLE A \
e WDTN1B WELLPAD (e T O
N: 4398254.39
Clark H. Hennen E: 551758.33
Delores Ann Hennen Bryant NAD 83, WV NORTH
Francis J. Waldron Hennen N: 450209.727
Ronald Fordyce E: 1716517.386
James Cox LAT/LON DATUM NAD 83
Joseph Muto LAT: 39°43'57.389"
LON: 80°23'45.585"
Robert Morgan and Vickie Morgan
Terra Firma Company R
n 48 lu,'
CNX Land LLC ““‘t““ AS C_ ’o,'
. P & 2 o so®ER, e,
I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plat is e“,(?.-'i.'\‘i"*"%;;-”z:"—
N correct to the best of my knowledge and belief §Fe N AT
R\ N and shows all the information required by law and § § No.687 % =
KEYSTONE the reqgulations issued and prescribed by the 3K snreoe I
\J VI Department of Environmental Protection. PN oo 3
CONSULTANTS, LLC ".,4-.;5‘J~V,RG\\*,-° 2
“, LI 1 QX \\‘
.2@« .20 LS ”’0 SURVESS
“rargpppaet
L.L.S.687 , SEAL
FILE NO: TES)
. QCTOBER 17 20 23
DRAWING NO: DATE:
SCALE: 1" =1000" S MR : IOPERATORS WELL NO:
i =, E
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY: DEPARTMENT OE# "‘,._%i“- il PROTECTION
. 5 e ity (] API WELL NO
1:2500 A n“é's?f-.iu ) ON
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION: oo~ - G5
NGS CORS Station S SEr
STATE COUNTY PERMIT
WELL TYPE: [ OIL < GAS [J LIQUID INJECTION (] WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: [] STORAGE [ DEEP SHALLOW
LOCATION ELEVATION: 11990 WATERSHED: Dunkard Creek QUADRANGLE: Wadestown
DISTRICT: Battelle COUNTY: Monongalia
SURFACE OWNER: Consol Mining Company LLC ACREAGE:
ROYALTY OWNER: Bounty Minerals, LLC LEASENO: 189033000  ACREAGE: _ 59.02 +
PROPOSED WORK: [ DRILL [JCONVERT [ DRILL DEEPER [ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE [ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
[J PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [1 OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
[1 PLUG AND ABANDON  [] CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus  ESTIMATED DEPTH; TVD: 7,848'
WELL OPERATOR:___ CNX Gas Company LLC DESIGNATED AGENT: Anthony Kendziora
ADDRESS: 1000 Horizon Vue Drive ADDRESS: 111 Avondale Road

Canonsburg, PA 15317 Fairmont, WV 26554




WDTN18DHSM
CNX Gas Company LLC

PAGE 4 OF 5
TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
18B CNXRCPC LLC Kimeric and Company LLC 1-9-20
Antero Resources Corporation
TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
19 Consol Mining Company LLC Bounty Minerals, LLC 1-9-31
John E, Stankola
TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
24 Consol Mining Company LLC Bounty Minerals, LLC 1-9-19
TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
1-9-6
28 Paul David Beck, et al Bounty Minerals, LLC 1-9-6.1
1-9-6.2
TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
29 Consol Mining Company LLC Roger Goodwin and llene Goodwin, his wife 1-9-5
Consolidation Coal Company
CONSOL Mining Company LLC
CNX Resource Holdings LLC
TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
30 Seth Allen Moore Douglas A. Church 1-9-4
Terra Firma Company
CNX Land LLC
TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
36 Wolfe Kids LLC XTO Energy Inc. 1-2-6
Shuman Inc.
Noumenon Corporation
0-Max Coal Company
TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
37 Mike J. Prendergast, et ux Mike J. Prendergast and Thelma M. Predergast 1-2-7
TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESS0OR PIN
47 Consol Mining Company LLC Shuman Inc. 1-2-5
Noumenon Coerporation
0-Max Coal Company
Flossie Kimble; Denzle Kimble and Olive Irene Wright Kimble
Consolidation Coal Company
TRACT ID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
49 Consol Mining Company LLC David L. McGowan and Brenda J. McGowan 1-2-3
Barbara A. Berry
Rand L. Martin and Jeannetta I. Martin
Salvatore Veltri and Janis M. Veltri
Bessie Eden Wise
Consolidation Coal Company
TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
51A |Monongalia County Coal Resources InciXTO Energy, Inc. 1-2-1

Regina Schrimper

Latricia Estridge

Jon Walton

Ellis Shannon McCreadie

Anna Marie Boortz

Dora Irene Antel Six

Virginia L. Smalley

Judith Six

Alice Clara Conwell, a/k/a Alice Claire Conwell

Sarah E. Roark, f/k/a Sarah E. McCreadie

Clareen Frances Gomez

Gregory Joseph Kleinhenz

MP&G Legacy Holding LLC

Stanhagen Legal Limited Liability Company

Accord Land Services, LLC

Wild Thing Barnstormers, LLC

David M. McCallum

Marjorie Oakley

Timothy Michael Kleinhenz and Verallen M. Kleinhenz, hfw

Laura Lee Cook

William N. Richards, afk/a William Nelson

Pamela Colleen Dillon

John C. Richards

Norita Hinerman

Phyllis Ann Richards

Douglas Grant Richards, a/k/a Grant Douglas Richards

Michael Stephen Kleinhenz

Mark Anthony Kleinhenz

Andrea Lee Chapman

Anthony Francis Kleinhenz

Carol Marie Murray

Barbara Ann Dillon

Linda Samuels

Jimmie Kyle Core

Donna DiPietrantonio, f/k/a Donna Remey

Wilma Arlene Coffey

Monongalia County Coal Company

11/17/2023

%\

 KEYSTONE

CONSULTANTS, LLC

API WELL NO
47 = 061 - 01847
STATE COUNTY PERMIT




WDTN18DHSM
CNX Gas Company LLC

PAGE 5 OF 5

TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
52A Cucumber Tree Farm Inc. Cucumber Tree Farm, Inc. 1-2-2.1

Mountain V Oil & Gas, Inc.

Hayden Harper Energy Pennsylvania, LLC

Bluestone Energy Partners

Antero Resources Bluestone LLC

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation

Energy Corporation of America

EQT Production Company

11/17/2023
AN API WELL NO
B\ 47 5 061 - 01947
- KEYSTONE

CONSULTANTS, LLC




4706101847

WW-6A1 Operator’s Well No. WDTN18DHSM
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, |
depose and say that 1 am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or
Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

See Attached

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

e WYV Division of Water and Waste Management _ RECEIVED
e WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways Office Of Oil ang Gas
e US. Army Corps of Engineers
e US.Fishand Wildlife Service NOV -1 2023
C Fl lain Coordi wv
e  County Floodplain Coordinator EnvirOngqemnm St of

ental Protection
The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator:  CNX GAS COMPANY LLC > 2

By: saRAH WEIGAND /)Y UMD ) €

Its: MANAGER PERMITTING SERVICES /)

Page 1 ofi

11/17/2023



4706101947

[Attachment - Form WW-6A-1 for WOTN18DHSM. = B - - i
TractID | Tax Map &  Title Opinion QLS Surface Owner Grantor, Lessor, et Grantee, Lessee, otc Royalty )
Parcel 4 B
1 1837 189033000 Consol Mining Company LLC Bounty Minerals, LLC LOLA Drilling I, LLC Mot less than 1/8 1586/325
4 1127 ) |
Bounty Minerals lll Acquisitions, LLC Mot less than 1/8 | 1586/328
) LOLA Drilling I, LLC B Rice Drilling B, 11C i 133/752
| Rice Drilling B, LLC CNX Gas Company LLC 155/809
TractID | Tax Map & Surtace Owner o antor, Lessor, etc Grantee, Lessee, etc 1 Royahy Book/Page
Parcel B
P e 1932 188616000 Consol Mining Company LLC Paul Reeder, single and Doris L. Wenck, single Consolidation Coal Company Fee 1309/a33
1933 - . -
== Consolidation Coal Company CONSOL Mining Company LLC Quitclaim 1483/107
- CONSOL Mining Company LLC CNX Resource Holdings LLC Quitclaim 1603/78
CNX Resource Haldings LLC ChX Gas Company LLC Quitclaim 1667/85
Title Opinion OLS Surface Owner Grantor, Lessor, etc Grantee, Lessee, etc Royalty Book/Page
L]
203527000 Consol Mining Company LLC Eastern Assoclated Coal Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC Fee 1267/233
TractiD. Surface Owner Grantor, Lessor, ete Grantee, Losseo, etc Rovalty . Book/Page
" 1z 1-3-39 189024000 Consol Mining Company LLC, etal | Ralph Six  Antero Resources Corporation Mot less than 1/8 1781/354
/] 19331 | 129003000
19392 | 189019000
15393 | 189020000
19394 | 189021000
18395 | 189022000
19396 | 189023000 | s
= | Antera Resources Corparation CNK Gas Company LLC 158/372
|
) | Doris Margaret White CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 148/338
i -~ George Stephen Kni CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 1482/a38
TractID |TaxMap & Surface Ow Grantor, Lessor, etc Grantee, Lassee, etc Royalty ‘Book/Page
Parcel g B - N
184 | 1920 CNX RCPC LLC Donna R. Hennen WOG Leasing, LLC Not less than 1/8 1800/218 ]
A |WOG Leasing, (L€ CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment ) 161/362
| Milan W. Cikovich, Ir. and Susan K. Cikovich, husband and wife EQT Production Company Not less than 1/8 1642/416
- : 1644/14
e EQT Production Company CNX Gas Company LLC 159/809
~ — Don Fordyce B CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 1639/567
Betty Short - CHX Gas Company LLC Not less then 1/8 1633/552
Milan W, Cikovich, Jr. and Christine Michelle Park, individually and trustee of of | CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 1648/731
the Amended and Restated Milan W. Cikovich Testamentary Trust F/B/O
Francine R. Cikovich ) o
B ) Melissa Ann Hennen Limbaugh E CHX Gas Company LLC Not fess than 1/8 1655291
[Linda 5. Sansone CNX Gas Company LLC Hot less than 1/5
Mildred Louise Walton CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8
B Judy Kay Marshall, #/k/a Judy Kay Howard |CNX Gas Company LLC Mot less than 1/8
Mary Virginia Davis B CNX Gas Company LLC  Hotlessthan 1/8
Karen s. Gray B CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8
- ) Helene M. Muetzel |CNX Gas Company LLC | Not less than 1/8
i CNX Gas Company LLC Notless than 1/8
i | €K Gas Company LLC Notless than 1/8
Roger L Pratt CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8
- |Nelson , Jr. CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8
B Clark H. Hennen CNX Gas Company LLC Fee J
= Delores Ann Hennen Bryant | cNX Gas Company LLC B
Francis J. Waldron Hennen CNX Gas Company LLC N -
B |Ronald Fordyce CNX Gas Company LLC
|1ames Cox CNX Gas Company LLC -
= Joseph Muto CNX Gas Company LLC
Robert Margan and Vickie Morgan Terra Firma Company Fee
Terra Firma Company. = X Land LLC Merger
- ) CNX Land LLC CNX Gas Company LLC Quitclaim 1827/131
TractD |Tax Map & Title Opinion QLS o Grantor, Lessor, etc = Rovalty i Book/Page
Parcel ] |
g Tt 188573000 CNX RCPCLLC Kimeric and Company LLC Antero Resources C Notless than 1/8 1776/602
B Antero Resources Corporation B CNX Gas Company LLC i 158/372
TractID |Tax Map &| Title Opinion QLS Surface Owner Grantor, Lessor, ete Rovalty Book/Page
Parcel # ) |
A 1 1531 293176000 Consol Mining Company LLC | Bounty Minerals, LLC B CHX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 1644/316
- John E. Stankela CNX Gas Company LLC Hotless than 1/8 1735/826
TractlD |TaxMap & Title Opinion QLS Surface Owner Grantor, Lessor etc Grantee, Lessoe, etc Royalty Book/Page
| e e s
Parcel ¢ .
~1 2 188567000 Consol Mining Company LLC Bounty Minerals, LLC N _|CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 1644/316
| TractID |Tax Map & Title Opinion QLS rface Owmer Granter, Lussor, etc Grantee, Lessee, otc Royalty Book/Page
- Parcel ¥ _ -
| = 156 188563000 Paul David Beck, etal Bounty Minerals, LLC CNX Gas Company LLC Not loss than 1/8 1694/225
r 1961
1962 - = .
TractID Title Opinion QLS Surface Owner Grantor, Lessor, stc Grantee, Lessee, et B I Book/Page
F - .
A = 188562000 Consol Mining Company LLC Roger Goodwin and llene Goodwin, his wife < Coal Company 1309/678
- ) [ Consolidation Coal Company CONSOL Mining Company LLC 1489/107
CONSOL Mining Company LLC TCNX Resource Holdings LLC E 1603/78
- CHX Resource Holdings LLC CNX Gas Company LLC ) 1666/713
TractlD |Tax Map &) Title Opinion QLS Surface Owner Grantor, Lessor, et Grantee, Lessee, etc -
Parcel # - . .
194 | 188561000 Seth Allen Moore | Douglas A. Church [ Terra Firma Company Fee 1295/148
- [Terra Firma Company CHX Land LLC - - Merger 60/312
= CNX Land LLC B —[enxGas Company L1C Quitclaim. 1666/707
Tract1D |TaxMap & Title Opinion QLS Surface Owner Grantor, Lessor, etc Grantee, Lessee, - Rovalty
Parcel ¢ s oo o
A 3 126 183588 Wofe Kids LLC XTO Energy Inc. CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8
Shuman Inc. |CNX Gas Company LLC ~ Notlessthan1/8
Corporation |CNX Gas Company LLC Nt less than 1/8
| — . O-Max Coal Company |cNX Gas Company LLC | Not less than 1/8
| | ) |
Tract1D | TaxMap & Title Opinion QLS | Surface Owner Granter, Lesser, etc Grantee, Lessee, stc Royatty
Parcel | 2 o I [ o
B 127 131527000 Mike ). Prendergast,etux | Mike J. Prendergast and Thelma M. Predergast CHX Gas Company LLC Not less than

11/17/2023
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TractID  TaxMap & Title Opinion QLS. Surface Owner Grantor, Lessor, etc Grantee, Lessee, etc Royalty Book/Page
Parcel #
- a7 125 191524000 Consol Mining Company LLC Shuman Inc. | €hX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 1736/212
| Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 173y229 |
O-Max Coal Company CNX Gas Company LLC Mot less than 1/8 1731/234
Flossie Kimble; Denzle Kimble and _ Consolidation Coal Company Fee 715/529
g | Consalidation Coal Company CNX Gas Company LLC N Deed 1300/1
TractiD |TaxMap & Title Opinion QLS Surface Owner i Grantor, Lessor, etc Grantee, Lessee, etc Rovalty Book/Page
#
43 123 195150000 Consol Mining Company LLC David L. McGowan and Branda 1. McGowan | cnx Gas company LLC - B Notlessthan 1/8 1522/557
= N ra A. Berry | cnx Gas company Lic Not less than 1/8 ~ 1sa3m
| m L. Martin and Jeannetta I. Martin _|cNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 1523/125
|Salvatore Veltri and Janis M. Ve | CNX Gas Company LLC = Not less than 1/8 1523/129
. Bessie Eden Wise [? Coal Company ~ Fes __70a/511
|Consolidation Coal Company CNX Gas Compary LLC Deed 130071
Tract1D |Tax Map &| Title Opini rfa Grantor, Lessor, et Grantee, Lessee, etc Royalty 1 Book/Page
Parcel # - i —
514 121 189460000 ia County Coal Resources Inc. |XTO Energy, Inc. Company LLC - = 1639/585
. egina Schrimper CNX Gas Company LLC har 1652/16
.. Latricia Estridge |CNX Gas Company LLC Mot less than 1/8 1652/46 |
Jan Walton CNX Gas Company LLC Mot less than 1/8 i 1651/793
LI |Elli McCreadie CNX Gas Company LLC Nat less than 1/8 _ 1652/706
Anna Marie Boortz | cNX Gas Company LLC o Mot less than 1/8 1656/770
Dora Irene Antel Six CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 1663/11
L CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 1661/277
=: CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 1664/181
Alice Clara Conwell, a/k/a Alice Claire Conwell = CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 1674/451
- B Sarah E. Roark, f/k/a Sarah E. McCreadie CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 [ 1680/447
Clareen Frances Gomez CNX Gas Company LLC - Not less than 1/8 1685/636
} Gregory Joseph Klginhenz | CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 1685/626 |
MPEG Legacy Holding LLC CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 1733/414
= Legal Limited Liability Company CNX Gas Company LLC | Not less than 1/8 1734/284
s Accord Land Services, LLC CINX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/ 1734/274
- wild Thing uc | cnx Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 1734/279
: | David M. McCallum CNX Gas Company LLC _ Notless than 1/8 1751/656
- | Marjorie Oakley CNX Gas Company LLC Notless than 1/8 1805/450
Timothy Michael Kleinhenz and Verallen M. Kieinhenz, h/w CNX Gas Company LLC Mot less than 1/8 1636/430
Laura Lee Cook CNX Gas Company LLC Hotless than 1/8 1651/813 ]
| : |William N. Richards, a/k/a William Nelson CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 1651/818
|Pamela Colleen Dillon CNX Gas Company LLC | Notlessthanl/g 1653/762
|John C. Richards - CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 1664/784
—— * Norita Hinerman CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 1663/71
. Phyllis Ann Richards CNX Gas Company LLC 3 Not less than 1/8 1664/126
Douglas Grant Richards, a/k/a Grant Dauglas Richards CNX Gas Company LLC ot less than 1/8 1674/234
| |Michael Stephen Kleinhenz __|cnxX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 1826/525
Mark Anthony Kleinhenz CNX Gas Company LLC _ Notlessthan 1/8 168/226
| Andrea Lee Chapman CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 168/226 |
Anthony Francis Kleinhanz CNX Gas Company LLC Nt less than 1/8 168226
Carol Marie Murray o CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 168/226
Barbara Ann Dillen CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 168/226 _
| Linda Samuels B | cnix Gas Company LLC Mot less than 1/8 168/226
Jimmie Kyle Core CHX Gas Company LLC Fee 1677/188
Donna DiPietrantonio, f/k/a Donna Remey CNX Gas Company LLC  Fee 1675/278.
1 Wilma Arlene Coffey CNX Gas Company LLC Foe  1696/629
a Monongalia County Coal Company CNX Gas Company LLC Fee 1660/124 |
Tract1D |Tax Map & Title Opinion QLS Surface Owner | Grantor, Lessor, ete | Grantee, Lessee, stc Royalty Book/Page
| Parcal [ | | -
1221 233984000 Cucumber Tree Farm Inc. |Cucumber Tree Farm, Inc. |Mountain v Oil & Gas, Inc. - Mot less than 1/8 | 1328/406
[L Mauntain V Ol & Gas, Inc. _I_Favden Harper Energy Pennsylvania, LLE Assignment 100/444
|Hayden Harper Energy ) LLC | Energy Partners 108/485
%, Bluestone Energy Partners |Antero Resources Bluestone LLC Merger WVS0S
i Antero Resources Bluestane LLC Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation i - 115/803
B Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Energy Corporation of America 116/32
- Energy Corporation of America _|EQT Production Company — | 124/688
EQT Production Company CNX Gas Company LLC _ Assignment 155/797
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From: Weigand. Sarah
To: EP, SW OG-Submissions

Cc: Zachwieja, Becky
Subject: CNX AOR for WDTN18 M1 Wells with Origination in West Virginia
Date: Monday, October 9, 2023 11:47:00 AM
Attachments: imaqge001.png
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20231009 WDTN18 M1 cover letter.pdf

WDTN18 M1 PA AORs.xIsx

WDTN18 M1 AOR Well Maps.pdf

20231009 WDTN18 M1 PA monitoring and historic.pdf

Hello,

Please find CNX’s AOR for our WDTN18 M1 wells that originate in West Virginia, but cross the
southern state line into Pennsylvania. Per the guidance given earlier this year, we were advised that
we should follow the AOR requirements and submit to this email. The attached cover letter includes
locational information as well as additional documentation of the earlier guidance given, as well as a
screenshot of the failed attempt to submit via Greenport. Typically AOR’s are submitted individually,
however since this isn’t getting submitted via Greenport all wells are tabbed in the excel summaries
and the PDF for maps includes all individual well maps.

Thank you,

Sarah Weigand

CNX | Manager, Permitting Services

CNX Center | 1000 Horizon Vue Drive | Canonsburg, PA 15317
(724) 485-3244 — office | (412) 628-1829 — mobile

cnx.com
Follow us:

11/17/2023
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CNX

October 9, 2023

PA DEP Office of Oil & Gas Management

400 Waterfront Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

AOR submission for Wells Originating in West Virginia
(WDTN18AHSM, WDTN18BHSM, WDTN18CHSM, WDTN18DHSM, WDTN18EHSM, &
WDTN18UHSM)

To whom it may concern,

Please find the enclosed documents for six (6) Area of Reviews (AOR) for wells that originate in
Battelle District, Monongalia County, West Virginia. Per coordination with the Department on
October 27, 2022, § 78a.52a. Area of review, is applicable to the laterals that are within the
Pennsylvania state boundary. Submission of this information is typically done within GreenPort’s
eSubmissions module, however when utilizing the system, it does not accept coordinates that

original outside of Pennsylvania (a screenshot of the error is enclosed).

Well Name Lat Long
WDTN18AHSM 39.6911889 -80.3583361
WDTN18BHSM 39.6911333 -80.3583417
WDTN18CHSM 39.6910778 -80.3583472
WDTN18DHSM 39.691075 -80.358275
WDTN18EHSM 39.6911306 -80.3582694
WDTN18UHSM 39.6911833 -80.3582667

If any further information or correspondence is required, please contact me at (724) 485-3244 or

SarahWeigand@cnx.com.

Sincerely,

s

Sarah Weiga
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eSubmission Logged in as CNXSJW using operator ID 3731

The GPS coordinates do not map to a Pennsylvania county/municipality.

eSubmission Detail: Area of Review Summary Report

This eSubmission type can be submitted by Well API or Latitude/Longitude. Use the following radio buttons to select the method:

O Supply Well API @ Supply latitude/longitude

Latitude 39.6911889 Longitude -80.3583361 Check county/municipality

SHL Coordinates

No attachments have yet been uploaded for this submission.|

for WDTN18AHSM
Attach
Plat Not available Required
Summary Report Summary Report template Required
Site Specific Narrative Report Not available Optional

[ Submit ] [ Back to Dashboard

Need help? Contact Us
Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection

Rachel Carson Building | 400 Market Street | Harrisburg, PA 17101
Version 1.1.8248.17824



https://pa.gov/
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https://www.paoilandgasreporting.state.pa.us/eSubmission/LocalTemplates/AOR_Unconventional_Summary_Table_09302016.xlsx

https://greenport.pa.gov/gpl/GpLogin/ContactUs

https://www.governor.pa.gov/

https://www.dep.pa.gov/About/Pages/OfficeoftheSecretary.aspx

https://www.dep.pa.gov/
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SHL Coordinates for WDTN18AHSM





From: Donohue, Thomas E

To: Weigand, Sarah; Campbell, Heather

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] CNX - WDTN18UHSM Well Permit Application
Date: Thursday, July 13, 2023 10:33:00 AM

Attachments: image001.png

Thanks Sarah. Maybe also attach a cover page with language indicating that these are wells that
initiate in WV and you weren’t able to submit through Greenport. That will help whoever will be
processing these to get them to the right place.

Thomas E. Donohue, P.G. | Environmental Program Manager
Department of Environmental Protection | District Oil & Gas Operations
400 Waterfront Dr.| Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Phone: 412.442.4004 | Fax: 412.442.4328

From: Weigand, Sarah <sarahweigand@cnx.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 13, 2023 10:26 AM

To: Donohue, Thomas E <tdonohue@pa.gov>; Campbell, Heather <heathcampb@pa.gov>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] CNX - WDTN18UHSM Well Permit Application

Hey Tom,

Just circling back with you guys so you are aware, | tired putting them into Greenport and like |
suspected it didn’t allow coordinates that fall outside of PA state limits. So | will send them to the
email you provided.

Thanks,

Sarah Weigand
CNX | Manager, Permitting Services

From: Donohue, Thomas E <tdonohue@pa.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, July 12, 2023 11:43 AM

To: Weigand, Sarah <sarahweigand@cnx.com>; Campbell, Heather <heathcampb@pa.gov>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] CNX - WDTN18UHSM Well Permit Application

Hi Sarah,

Unfortunately, | have no idea how Greenport works. | would recommend attempting to send them
that way with the lat/long and also sending them to our resource account RA-EPSW-
OGSUBMISSION@pa.gov.

Thanks

Thomas E. Donohue, P.G. | Environmental Program Manager
Department of Environmental Protection | District Oil & Gas Operations
400 Waterfront Dr.| Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Phone: 412.442.4004 | Fax: 412.442.4328
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www.depweb.state.pa.us

From: Weigand, Sarah <sarahweigand@cnx.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 12, 2023 11:35 AM

To: Donohue, Thomas E <tdonohue@pa.gov>; Campbell, Heather <heathcampb@pa.gov>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] CNX - WDTN18UHSM Well Permit Application

Hi Tom/Heather,

We have our AOR documents pulled together for a few West Virginia well laterals that extend into
PA. How do you recommend we submit the AOR’s? | didn’t want to test the system first with out
asking. Since we won'’t have a PA APl number, the only other option in greenport is lat/long. Will it
accept coordinated in WV? Or would we just email you the documents?

Thanks,

Sarah Weigand

CNX | Manager, Permitting Services

CNX Center | 1000 Horizon Vue Drive | Canonsburg, PA 15317
(724) 485-3244 — office | (412) 628-1829 — mobile

CNX

cnx.com

000006

From: Donohue, Thomas E <tdonohue@pa.gov>

Sent: Thursday, October 27, 2022 8:46 AM

To: Weigand, Sarah <sarahweigand@cnx.com>; Zachwieja, Becky <BeckyZachwieja@cnx.com>
Cc: Campbell, Heather <heathcampb@pa.gov>; Keller, Joel <joekeller@pa.gov>; Sabocheck, Scott

<ssabocheck@pa.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] CNX - WDTN18UHSM Well Permit Application

CAUTION: This email originated from outside CNX. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and believe the content is safe.

Sarah and Becky,

Thank you for your notification that this WV well will be crossing into PA. Please be aware of CNX’s
obligations to submit an Area of Review survey pursuant to PA Code Ch. 78a.52a for the portion of
the well that will exist in Pennsylvania, prior to commencing drilling.

Additionally, if the portion of this well in Pennsylvania is drilled below the top of the Onondaga
horizon, CNX will need to adhere to provisions of the Oil & Gas Conservation Law, in particular
Section 6. This states in part that “...In areas in which no spacing order has been entered and no
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application is pending, no permit shall be issued for the drilling of a well unless the location of the

well is at least three hundred thirty feet from the nearest outside boundary line of the lease on which
it is located: Provided, however, That if the lease is included in a voluntary unit, a well may be located
without regard to lease lines if it is not within three hundred thirty feet of the nearest unit line....”.
Please provide a statement whether or not the portion of the well in Pennsylvania will be drilled

below the top of the Onondaga.
Links to PA Code Ch. 78a.52a and the Oil & Gas Conservation Law are below for your reference.

PA Code Ch. 78a.52a — Area of Review
http://www.pacodeandbulletin.gov/Display/pacode?
file=/secure/pacode/data/025/chapter78a/chap78atoc.htm|&d=#78a.52a.

Oil & Gas Conservation Law

http://files.dep.state.pa.us/QilGas/BOGM/BOGMPortalFiles/LawsRegsGuidelines/Act359uc.pdf

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks

Thomas E. Donohue, P.G. | Environmental Program Manager
Department of Environmental Protection | District Oil & Gas Operations
400 Waterfront Dr.| Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Phone: 412.442.4004 | Fax: 412.442.4328

"This communication, including any attachments, may contain confidential and privileged
information that is subject to the CNX Resources’ Code of Employee Business Conduct & Ethics (as
periodically amended) and all other applicable CNX company policies. The information is intended
solely for the use of the intended recipient(s). If you are not an intended recipient, you are
prohibited from any use, distribution, or copying of this communication. If you have received this
communication in error, please immediately notify the sender and then delete this communication
in its entirety from your system."

"This communication, including any attachments, may contain confidential and privileged
information that is subject to the CNX Resources’ Code of Employee Business Conduct & Ethics (as
periodically amended) and all other applicable CNX company policies. The information is intended
solely for the use of the intended recipient(s). If you are not an intended recipient, you are
prohibited from any use, distribution, or copying of this communication. If you have received this
communication in error, please immediately notify the sender and then delete this communication
in its entirety from your system."
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WDTN18A 061-01944

		Information for Well that Will Be Hydraulically Fractured:												Issue Date:		10/9/23



		Operator ID/OGO Number:		OGO-37312

		Were all landowners notified and do you have proof of notification?:		Y

		Were any wells identified within the AOR?:		N

		US Well No. (API No.) or Authorization ID for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		061-01944

		Municipality of Well (only if US Well No. (API No.) has not been assigned):		BATELLE
TOWNSHIP

		County  of Well (only if US Well No. (API No.) has not been assigned):		MONONGALIA
COUNTY

		 Surface Hole Latitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		39° 41' 28.28"

		Surface Hole Longitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		80° 21' 30.01"

		Bottom Hole Latitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		39° 44' 00.34"

		Bottom Hole Longitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		80° 24' 35.53"



		Offset Well Information (PLEASE NOTE THAT CELL VALIDATION HAS BEEN PLACED IN CERTAIN FIELDS DOWN TO ROW 316):



		US Well No. (API No.)/Alternate Well ID		Reference Material/ Source		Well Status		Adjacent Operator ID/OGO Number		Adjacent Operator Notification		Surface Hole Latitude (DD)		Surface Hole Longitude (DD)		Bottomhole Latitude (DD)		Bottomhole Longitude (DD)		Survey Accuracy (+/- m)		Access		Property Tax ID No.		TVD		Information Source for TVD		Well Integrity Assessment		Monitored Site		Monitoring Level		Monitoring Plan Notes		Engineered Communication		Text Comment

		059-23674		DEP Database		Active		OGO-37312				39.724861		-80.401686								Y		09-03-0108-B		1,244'		DEP Well Record												CNX B15 Deviated CBM

		059-23730		DEP Database		Active		OGO-37312				39.73253		-80.410059								Y		08-02-0138		1,450'		DEP Well Record												CNX B25 Deviated CBM

		059-23826		DEP Database		Active		OGO-37312				39.733464		-80.410407								Y		08-02-0139		1,500'		DEP Well Record												CNX B25N Deviated CBM

		059-28214		DEP Database		Active		OGO-61555		Y		39.772429		-80.437078		39.73499		-80.410357				N		23-01-0127		7,745'		DEP Well Record				Y		Low		See Monitoring Plan				Spleen Splitter 4H EQT













































































































































































































































































































































WDTN18B 061-01945

		Information for Well that Will Be Hydraulically Fractured:												Issue Date:		10/9/23



		Operator ID/OGO Number:		OGO-37312

		Were all landowners notified and do you have proof of notification?:		Y

		Were any wells identified within the AOR?:		N

		US Well No. (API No.) or Authorization ID for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		061-01945

		Municipality of Well (only if US Well No. (API No.) has not been assigned):		BATELLE
TOWNSHIP

		County  of Well (only if US Well No. (API No.) has not been assigned):		MONONGALIA
COUNTY

		 Surface Hole Latitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		39° 41' 28.08"

		Surface Hole Longitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		80° 21' 30.03"

		Bottom Hole Latitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		39° 44' 01.17"

		Bottom Hole Longitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		80° 24' 20.57"



		Offset Well Information (PLEASE NOTE THAT CELL VALIDATION HAS BEEN PLACED IN CERTAIN FIELDS DOWN TO ROW 316):



		US Well No. (API No.)/Alternate Well ID		Reference Material/ Source		Well Status		Adjacent Operator ID/OGO Number		Adjacent Operator Notification		Surface Hole Latitude (DD)		Surface Hole Longitude (DD)		Bottomhole Latitude (DD)		Bottomhole Longitude (DD)		Survey Accuracy (+/- m)		Access		Property Tax ID No.		TVD		Information Source for TVD		Well Integrity Assessment		Monitored Site		Monitoring Level		Monitoring Plan Notes		Engineered Communication		Text Comment

		059-23674		DEP Database		Active		OGO-37312				39.724861		-80.401686								Y		09-03-0108-B		1,244'		DEP Well Record												CNX B-15 Deviated CBM

		059-28215		DEP Database		Active		OGO-61555		Y		39.772466		-80.4371		39.735077		-80.406596				N		23-01-0127		7,745'		DEP Well Record				Y		Low		See Monitoring Plan				Spleen Splitter 6H EQT





















































































































































































































































































































































































































WDTN18C 061-01946

		Information for Well that Will Be Hydraulically Fractured:												Issue Date:		10/9/23



		Operator ID/OGO Number:		OGO-37312

		Were all landowners notified and do you have proof of notification?:		Y

		Were any wells identified within the AOR?:		N

		US Well No. (API No.) or Authorization ID for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		061-01946

		Municipality of Well (only if US Well No. (API No.) has not been assigned):		BATELLE
TOWNSHIP

		County  of Well (only if US Well No. (API No.) has not been assigned):		MONONGALIA
COUNTY

		 Surface Hole Latitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		39° 41' 27.88"

		Surface Hole Longitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		80° 21' 30.05"

		Bottom Hole Latitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		39° 44' 02.00"

		Bottom Hole Longitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		80° 24' 05.60"



		Offset Well Information (PLEASE NOTE THAT CELL VALIDATION HAS BEEN PLACED IN CERTAIN FIELDS DOWN TO ROW 316):



		US Well No. (API No.)/Alternate Well ID		Reference Material/ Source		Well Status		Adjacent Operator ID/OGO Number		Adjacent Operator Notification		Surface Hole Latitude (DD)		Surface Hole Longitude (DD)		Bottomhole Latitude (DD)		Bottomhole Longitude (DD)		Survey Accuracy (+/- m)		Access		Property Tax ID No.		TVD		Information Source for TVD		Well Integrity Assessment		Monitored Site		Monitoring Level		Monitoring Plan Notes		Engineered Communication		Text Comment

		059-01252		DEP Database		Active		OGO-65675				39.732583		-80.397528								N		09-03-0111		3,278'		DEP Well Record

		059-28217		DEP Database		Active		OGO-61555		Y		39.772541		-80.437145		39.735252		-80.399074				N		23-01-0127		7,745'		DEP Well Record				Y		Low		See Monitoring Plan				Spleen Splitter 10H EQT

		059-28216		DEP Database		Active		OGO-61555		Y		39.772503		-80.437123		39.3735164		-80.402835				N		23-01-0127		7,745'		DEP Well Record				Y		Low		See Monitoring Plan				Spleen Splitter 8H EQT

		059-23674		DEP Database		Active		OGO-37312				39.724861		-80.401686								Y		09-03-0108-B		1,244'		DEP Well Record												CNX B-15 Deviated CBM

















































































































































































































































































































































































































WDTN18D 061-01947

		Information for Well that Will Be Hydraulically Fractured:												Issue Date:		10/9/23



		Operator ID/OGO Number:		OGO-37312

		Were all landowners notified and do you have proof of notification?:		Y

		Were any wells identified within the AOR?:		N

		US Well No. (API No.) or Authorization ID for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		061-01947

		Municipality of Well (only if US Well No. (API No.) has not been assigned):		BATELLE
TOWNSHIP

		County  of Well (only if US Well No. (API No.) has not been assigned):		MONONGALIA
COUNTY

		 Surface Hole Latitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		39° 41' 27.87"

		Surface Hole Longitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		80° 21' 29.79"

		Bottom Hole Latitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		39° 44' 02.84"

		Bottom Hole Longitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		80 °23' 50.63"



		Offset Well Information (PLEASE NOTE THAT CELL VALIDATION HAS BEEN PLACED IN CERTAIN FIELDS DOWN TO ROW 316):



		US Well No. (API No.)/Alternate Well ID		Reference Material/ Source		Well Status		Adjacent Operator ID/OGO Number		Adjacent Operator Notification		Surface Hole Latitude (DD)		Surface Hole Longitude (DD)		Bottomhole Latitude (DD)		Bottomhole Longitude (DD)		Survey Accuracy (+/- m)		Access		Property Tax ID No.		TVD		Information Source for TVD		Well Integrity Assessment		Monitored Site		Monitoring Level		Monitoring Plan Notes		Engineered Communication		Text Comment

		5845/WPA5858		DEP Database		Undetermined		Unknown				39.726670		-80.387734								N		09-03-0121-B		3,600'		Study of Regional Drilling History

		059-24901		DEP Database		Active		OGO-68754				39.723363		-80.387419								N		09-03-0121-B		3,574'		DEP Well Record

		059-01252		DEP Database		Active		OGO-65675				39.732583		-80.397528								N		09-03-0111		3,278'		DEP Well Record

		059-28218		DEP Database		Active		OGO-61555		Y		39.77258		-80.437168		39.735339		-80.395313				N		23-01-0127		7,745'		DEP Well Record				Y		Low		See Monitoring Plan				Spleen Splitter EQT 12H

		059-28217		DEP Database		Active		OGO-61555		Y		39.772541		-80.437145		39.735252		-80.399074				N		23-01-0127		7,745'		DEP Well Record				Y		Low		See Monitoring Plan				Spleen Splitter EQT 10H

		059-23674		DEP Database		Active		OGO-37312				39.724861		-80.401686								Y		09-03-0108-B		1,244'		DEP Well Record												CNX B-15 Deviated CBM















































































































































































































































































































































































































WDTN18E 061-01948

		Information for Well that Will Be Hydraulically Fractured:												Issue Date:		10/9/23



		Operator ID/OGO Number:		OGO-37312

		Were all landowners notified and do you have proof of notification?:		Y

		Were any wells identified within the AOR?:		N

		US Well No. (API No.) or Authorization ID for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		061-01948

		Municipality of Well (only if US Well No. (API No.) has not been assigned):		BATELLE
TOWNSHIP

		County  of Well (only if US Well No. (API No.) has not been assigned):		MONONGALIA
COUNTY

		 Surface Hole Latitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		39° 41' 28.07"

		Surface Hole Longitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		80° 21' 29.77"

		Bottom Hole Latitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		39° 43' 59.79"

		Bottom Hole Longitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		80° 23' 32.07"



		Offset Well Information (PLEASE NOTE THAT CELL VALIDATION HAS BEEN PLACED IN CERTAIN FIELDS DOWN TO ROW 316):



		US Well No. (API No.)/Alternate Well ID		Reference Material/ Source		Well Status		Adjacent Operator ID/OGO Number		Adjacent Operator Notification		Surface Hole Latitude (DD)		Surface Hole Longitude (DD)		Bottomhole Latitude (DD)		Bottomhole Longitude (DD)		Survey Accuracy (+/- m)		Access		Property Tax ID No.		TVD		Information Source for TVD		Well Integrity Assessment		Monitored Site		Monitoring Level		Monitoring Plan Notes		Engineered Communication		Text Comment

		059-23558		DEP Database		Active		OGO-37312				39.724196		-80.38228								Y		09-03-0121-A		1,249'		DEP Well Record

		059-01251		DEP Database		Active		OGO-65675				39.725233		-80.382832								N		09-03-0121-A		3,503'		DEP Well Record

		059-24901		DEP Database		Active		OGO-68754				39.723363		-80.387419								N		09-03-0121-B		3,574'		DEP Well Record

		5847/WPA5861		DEP Database		Undetermined		Unknown				39.72508		-80.38359								N		09-03-0121-C		3,500'		Study of Regional Drilling History												See Monitoring plan for information on the regional drilling review

		5845/WPA5858		DEP Database		Undetermined		Unknown				39.726670		-80.387340								N		09-03-0121-B		3,500'		Study of Regional Drilling History												See Monitoring plan for information on the regional drilling review

		059-01253		DEP Database		Active		OGO-65675				39.733694		-80.389000								N		09-03-0119-A		3,550'		DEP Well Record

		059-23674		DEP Database		Active		OGO-37312				39.724861		-80.401686								Y		09-03-0108-B		1,244'		DEP Well Record

		059-26258		DEP Database		Active		OGO-39054		Y		39.735133		-80.378556		39.752511		-80.40044				N		09-03-0125		6,717'		DEP Well Record				Y		Low		See Monitoring Plan				RICE DRILLING B LLC - Sandrock 6H

		059-27026		DEP Database		Active		OGO-39054		Y		39.735011		-80.378308		39.721508		-80.379339				N		09-03-0125		8,030'		DEP Well Record												RICE DRILLING B LLC - Sandrock 16H - well is spud, but drilling has not been completed



































































































































































































































































































































































































WDTN18U 061-01916

		Information for Well that Will Be Hydraulically Fractured:												Issue Date:		10/9/23



		Operator ID/OGO Number:		OGO-37312

		Were all landowners notified and do you have proof of notification?:		Y

		Were any wells identified within the AOR?:		N

		US Well No. (API No.) or Authorization ID for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		061-01916

		Municipality of Well (only if US Well No. (API No.) has not been assigned):		BATELLE
TOWNSHIP

		County  of Well (only if US Well No. (API No.) has not been assigned):		MONONGALIA
COUNTY

		 Surface Hole Latitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		39° 41' 28.26"

		Surface Hole Longitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		80° 21' 29.76"

		Bottom Hole Latitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		39° 44' 00.21"

		Bottom Hole Longitude for Well that is Subject of Area of Review:		80° 23' 16.72"



		Offset Well Information (PLEASE NOTE THAT CELL VALIDATION HAS BEEN PLACED IN CERTAIN FIELDS DOWN TO ROW 316):



		US Well No. (API No.)/Alternate Well ID		Reference Material/ Source		Well Status		Adjacent Operator ID/OGO Number		Adjacent Operator Notification		Surface Hole Latitude (DD)		Surface Hole Longitude (DD)		Bottomhole Latitude (DD)		Bottomhole Longitude (DD)		Survey Accuracy (+/- m)		Access		Property Tax ID No.		TVD		Information Source for TVD		Well Integrity Assessment		Monitored Site		Monitoring Level		Monitoring Plan Notes		Engineered Communication		Text Comment

		5848/WPA5862		DEP Database		Undetermined		Unknown				39.72316		-80.37768								N		09-03-0122		3,500'		Study of Regional Drilling History												See Monitoring plan for information on the regional drilling review

		059-23558		DEP Database		Active		OGO-37312				39.724196		-80.38228								Y		09-03-0121-A		1,249'		DEP Well Record												CNX B-21 (CBM) access hole

		059-01251		DEP Database		Active		OGO-65675				39.725233		-80.382832								N		09-03-0121-A		3,503'		DEP Well Record												CNX B-21 (CBM) production hole

		5847/WPA5861		DEP Database		Undetermined		Unknown				39.72508		-80.38359								N		09-03-0121-C		3,500'		Study of Regional Drilling History												See Monitoring plan for information on the regional drilling review

		059-01253		DEP Database		Active		OGO-65675				39.733694		-80.389000								N		09-03-0119-A		3,550'		DEP Well Record

		059-23674		DEP Database		Active		OGO-37312				39.724861		-80.401686								Y		09-03-0108-B		1,244'		DEP Well Record												CNX (CBM) lateral of B-15

		059-26258		DEP Database		Active		OGO-39054		Y		39.735133		-80.378556		39.752511		-80.40044				N		09-03-0125		6,717'		DEP Well Record				Y		Low		See Monitoring Plan				RICE DRILLING B LLC - Sandrock 6H

		059-26257		DEP Database		Active		OGO-39054		Y		39.735075		-80.378483		39.752682		-80.398063				N		09-03-0125		8,032'		DEP Well Record				Y		Low		See Monitoring Plan				RICE DRILLING B LLC - Sandrock 5H

		059-27026		DEP Database		Active		OGO-39054		Y		39.735011		-80.378308		39.721508		-80.379339				N		09-03-0125		8,030'		DEP Well Record												RICE DRILLING B LLC - Sandrock 16H - well is spud but drilling has not been completed

		059-27025		DEP Database		Active		OGO-39054		Y		39.735050		-80.378580		39.721481		-80.376378				N		09-03-0125		8,030'		DEP Well Record												RICE DRILLING B LLC - Sandrock 15H - well is spud but drilling has not been completed
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WDTN18 M1 Pad Risk Assessment Review October 9, 2023 Nx

(Historical Regional Drilling Review & Monitoring Plan)

WDTN18 M1 PA Area of Review

All known wells have been identified and reviewed that exist within a 1,000’ radius (Area of Review) of the
WDTN18 pad laterals that extend into Pennsylvania in accordance with Chapter 78a.52a. Any well that falls within the
Area of Review (AOR) has been reviewed and is provided in a list that includes API, Operator, Well Name, Well Number,
Status, Formation at TD, Total Depth, and Lat/Long (see Figures 3 and 6).

The Marcellus Shale of the Wadestown area is found at an approximate True Vertical Depth (TVD) of 8,000’. In
the Wadestown area, there were very few wells that produced from formations deeper than the Bayard Sand
(approximately 3,600°). With that being said, there are no known vertical wells that reach a total depth within 1,500
vertical feet of the Marcellus Shale in the area. Based on our experience with frac communication and shallow wells, CNX
Geology feels that it is highly unlikely for communication to occur with any wells producing in the area above the WDTN18
M1 wells.

The current hypothesis for SOG Communication is that Marcellus frac fluids and pressure intersect and migrate
up a nearby fault that acts as a conduit for upward migration and intersect high permeability reservoirs such as the
Alexander and Benson. Fortunately, these reservoirs are not developed in the area. Geomechanical data is available that
suggests the Tully Limestone to be an adequate upward frac barrier for Marcellus hydraulic fracturing. This data was
collected from dipole sonic logs. Frac modeling (Figure 5) of the Marcellus in the area does not show significant upward
frac growth.

There are no known CNX Marcellus lateral wells that lie within 1,000’ of the proposed WDTN18 M1 wells. If any
CNX Marcellus wells existed within 1,000’ of the WDTN18 M1 laterals, we would monitor and utilize the Production
Control Room (PCR) to set up alarms via CygNet for any abrupt casing pressure or water rate changes. Those variances
are outlined below. If the CNX PCR receives an alarm, the process is to notify the production foreman and production
engineer responsible for the pad so that they can analyze if a frac hit is imminent, or if the alarm is of little to no
concern. Should a communication event occur that triggers PA DEP notification requirements, CNX will follow the
technical guidance provided in Guidelines for Implementing Area of Review (AOR) Regulatory Requirement for
Unconventional Wells (800-0810-001) regarding Incident Reporting and Resolution.

e 20% positive or negative rate of change for hourly water log period
e 10% positive or negative rate of change for casing pressure over a period of 30 minutes

There are seven (7) 3 Party Marcellus lateral wells that lie within 1,000’ of the proposed WDTN18 M1
wells in Pennsylvania. See Figure 1 and Figure 3. Third-party operators of Marcellus wells that lie within 1,000” of
the WDTN18 M1 wells will receive a hydraulic fracturing notice from CNX, so they can plan to monitor their wells
according to their own company EHS standards.
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WDTN18 M1 Pad Risk Assessment Review October 9, 2023 CNX

(Historical Regional Drilling Review & Monitoring Plan)

Figure 1. Seven (7) 3™ Party Marcellus wells lie within a 1,000’ buffer around the proposed WDTN18 M1 laterals, shown
below. The Spleen Splitter wells are DUC’s and actual TVD’s of drilled laterals is not available. 059-27026 and 059-27025
are shown in Figure 3 map, however based on available records the wells were not drilled to TD.

Well Name/API Formation Operator Orientation | Within Zone of Influence TVD Depth (ft)

SA(‘(')\‘SE;lZ%g;(s?H Marcellus EQT Horizontal Yes 6,488

S'o(‘gs%z%g;?H Marcellus EQT Horizontal Yes 6,580
SPLE(EEQS_F;:;IEF 4H Marcellus EQT Horizontal Yes ~7,745
SPLE(EEQS_F;:;I:? eH Marcellus EQT Horizontal Yes ~7,745
SPLE(EEQS_F;:;IEF 8H Marcellus EQT Horizontal Yes ~7,745
SPLEF&;%&E@? 10H Marcellus EQT Horizontal Yes ~7,745
SPLEF&;%&E‘;‘? 12H Marcellus EQT Horizontal Yes ~7,745

Figure 2. Zero CNX wells producing from formations within 1500’ above or below the Marcellus Shale and within 1,000’
of proposed WDTN18 laterals.

TVD Depth
(ft)

Well Name/API Formation Operator Orientation Within Zone of Influence

N/A
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WDTN18 M1 Pad Risk Assessment Review October 9, 2023 CNX
(Historical Regional Drilling Review & Monitoring Plan)

Figure 3. Potentially twenty (20) existing wells lie within a 1,000’ buffer around the WDTN18 M1 wells and pad that
extend into Pennsylvania. The deepest of these is 3,701’ and produced from the Venango Sands. No known SOG

communication events have occurred in this area. Seven (7) horizontal wells reached a TD with 1,500" of the Marcellus,
WDTN18 M1 well’s zone of interest.
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WDTN18 M1 Pad Risk Assessment Review October 9, 2023 CNX

(Historical Regional Drilling Review & Monitoring Plan)

Figure 4. Stratigraphic intervals of high stress should serve as adequate confining layers, or frac barriers, for a Marcellus
frac, as seen below in the Stress Profile log below.

(Intentionally left blank)
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(Historical Regional Drilling Review & Monitoring Plan)
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WDTN18 M1 Pad Risk Assessment Review October 9, 2023 CNX

(Historical Regional Drilling Review & Monitoring Plan)
Figure 5. Stratigraphic intervals of high stress should serve as adequate frac barriers for a Marcellus frac. The frac
modeling example below is for this area, which yields a frac height of approximately 200’.

GR_EOTC
311 gAPI 239.1810.

Hamilton GS @ 1

Onadoga GS @
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WDTN18 M1 Pad Risk Assessment Review October 9, 2023 ‘ w
(Historical Regional Drilling Review & Monitoring Plan)

Figure 6. 9 wells lie within the 500’ buffer of the entire WDTN18 Pad. With the data available, 4 are Active or
Completed, 1 is Inactive, and 1 is Cancelled. Completion reports are not available for the 3 Historical Wells in the
second set below.

APINumber | ~|Well Name ~| Well Number = | Current Operator ~| Fluid Typ| ~ | Profile Ty » | Completion Formatio| ~ | Current Stat| - | Total Depf + | Province Staté - | County ~ | Latitude - WGSE ~ | Longitude - WGSS ~
'3705901251000 DORA L EDEN il DIVERSIFIED ENERGY GAS v COMPLETED 3503 PENNSYLVANIA GREENE (PA) 39725233 -80.382832
73705901252000 N M TAYLOR " DIVERSIFIED ENERGY GAS v VENANGO INACTIVE 3701 PENNSYLVANIA GREENE (PA) 39.732583 -80.397528
3705901253000 HEZEKIAH TAYLOR il DIVERSIFIED ENERGY GAS v VENANGO ACTIVE 3550 PENNSYLVANIA GREENE (PA) 39733694 -80.389
3705923257000 ALICE 01 APPALACHIAN 5E LLC GAS v CANCELLED PENNSYLVANIA GREENE (PA) 38.733446 -80.407528
73705924901000 CUCUMBER TREE FARM INC il HARPER CROSBY HOLDINGS, LLC GAS v VENANGO ACTIVE 3574 PENNSYLVANIA GREENE (PA) 39723363 -80.387419

Very little is known about the following three wells that show up in a query of PADEP Historical Wells. Based on the
historical data available on the other wells in the area, all known wells were drilled to the Venango sands

MAP_IC ~ | TYPE |~ LONGITUL ~ | LATITUL - | MAPNAME ~ |COUNTY_NA ~ |MUNICIPALI |~ COMMEL ~ | PASDA_LINK w7
WPASE58 Gas Well -80.38734 39.72667 WPA Mannington 2 Pittsburgh tif Greene GILMORE, TWP ftpo/fdatal.commons.psu.edu/pub/minemaps/Map_Repository/Other_Collections\WPA_Maps/
WPASE61 Gas Well -80.38359 39.72508 WPA Mannington 2 Pittsburgh tif Greene GILMORE, TWP ftp://idatal.commons_psu.edu/pub/minemaps/Map_Repository/Other_Collections/\WPA_Maps/
WPAS862 Gas Well -80.37768 39.72316  WPA Mannington 2 Pittsburgh tif Greene GILMORE, TWP ftpc//datal.commons psu_edu/pub/minemaps/Map_Repositary/Other_Collections/\'WPA_Maps/

One CBM Pad lies within the 1000’ buffer around the laterals. It is a single drilled hole and production hole. The Total
Depth is in the Pittsburgh coal seam and produces open hole.

Local Name - |Target Zone ~ Operator| = Well Type |~ |API Numer ~ Well Pad Name | ~ Well Name ~ | Deepest Producing Depth {ft} | = TD Formation | = | Total Measured Depth - From {ft) |~ |Total Measured Depth - To (ft) |~
B-21 Pittsburgh CNXG Lateral 3705923558 PAD590017HC
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From: Donohue, Thomas E

To: Weigand. Sarah; Zachwieja, Becky

Cc: Campbell, Heather; Keller, Joel; Sabocheck, Scott
Subject: [EXTERNAL] CNX - WDTN18UHSM Well Permit Application
Date: Thursday, October 27, 2022 8:46:28 AM

Attachments: WYV Well Plat - CNX.pdf

CAUTION: This email originated from outside CNX. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and believe the content is safe.

Sarah and Becky,

Thank you for your notification that this WV well will be crossing into PA. Please be aware of CNX’s
obligations to submit an Area of Review survey pursuant to PA Code Ch. 78a.52a for the portion of
the well that will exist in Pennsylvania, prior to commencing drilling.

Additionally, if the portion of this well in Pennsylvania is drilled below the top of the Onondaga
horizon, CNX will need to adhere to provisions of the Oil & Gas Conservation Law, in particular
Section 6. This states in part that “.../n areas in which no spacing order has been entered and no
application is pending, no permit shall be issued for the drilling of a well unless the location of the
well is at least three hundred thirty feet from the nearest outside boundary line of the lease on which
it is located: Provided, however, That if the lease is included in a voluntary unit, a well may be located
without regard to lease lines if it is not within three hundred thirty feet of the nearest unit line....”.
Please provide a statement whether or not the portion of the well in Pennsylvania will be drilled

below the top of the Onondaga.
Links to PA Code Ch. 78a.52a and the Oil & Gas Conservation Law are below for your reference.

PA Code Ch. 78a.52a — Area of Review
http://www.pacodeandbulletin.gov/Display/pacode?
file=/secure/pacode/data/025/chapter78a/chap78atoc.htm|&d=#78a.52a.

Oil & Gas Conservation Law

http://files.dep.state.pa.us/QilGas/BOGM/BOGMPortalFiles/LawsRegsGuidelines/Act359uc.pdf

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks

Thomas E. Donohue, P.G. | Environmental Program Manager
Department of Environmental Protection | District Oil & Gas Operations
400 Waterfront Dr.| Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Phone: 412.442.4004 | Fax: 412.442.4328

11/17/2023


mailto:tdonohue@pa.gov
mailto:sarahweigand@cnx.com
mailto:BeckyZachwieja@cnx.com
mailto:heathcampb@pa.gov
mailto:joekeller@pa.gov
mailto:ssabocheck@pa.gov
https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.pacodeandbulletin.gov%2FDisplay%2Fpacode%3Ffile%3D%2Fsecure%2Fpacode%2Fdata%2F025%2Fchapter78a%2Fchap78atoc.html%26d%3D%2378a.52a.&data=05%7C01%7CBeckyZachwieja%40cnx.com%7Cd0e518a4485f463e5f8c08dab819329e%7Ce4975540212449f9ac451173d42b8de3%7C0%7C0%7C638024715876376377%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=lQIM%2BTEE%2BAcr7dCqCl3wMwiHjSKEH8lLEGbK%2FgZDiMo%3D&reserved=0
https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.pacodeandbulletin.gov%2FDisplay%2Fpacode%3Ffile%3D%2Fsecure%2Fpacode%2Fdata%2F025%2Fchapter78a%2Fchap78atoc.html%26d%3D%2378a.52a.&data=05%7C01%7CBeckyZachwieja%40cnx.com%7Cd0e518a4485f463e5f8c08dab819329e%7Ce4975540212449f9ac451173d42b8de3%7C0%7C0%7C638024715876376377%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=lQIM%2BTEE%2BAcr7dCqCl3wMwiHjSKEH8lLEGbK%2FgZDiMo%3D&reserved=0
https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Ffiles.dep.state.pa.us%2FOilGas%2FBOGM%2FBOGMPortalFiles%2FLawsRegsGuidelines%2FAct359uc.pdf&data=05%7C01%7CBeckyZachwieja%40cnx.com%7Cd0e518a4485f463e5f8c08dab819329e%7Ce4975540212449f9ac451173d42b8de3%7C0%7C0%7C638024715876376377%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=%2BD1SxN1u%2BKjGk5lyZ049c9jI7JIga14a1EXc5YwuAZI%3D&reserved=0
https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.depweb.state.pa.us%2F&data=05%7C01%7CBeckyZachwieja%40cnx.com%7Cd0e518a4485f463e5f8c08dab819329e%7Ce4975540212449f9ac451173d42b8de3%7C0%7C0%7C638024715876376377%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=bbW6tGnzBj9SDISsorKjbPRy78nrim4vZeONl%2BDapwY%3D&reserved=0

™

Sarah Weigand CNX Center

Manager Permitting Services 1000 Horizon Vue Drive
Work: 724-485-3244 Canonsburg, PA 15317-6506
Email: SarahWeigand@cnx.com 724-485-4000

cnx.com

October 21, 2022

Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
Southwest District Oil and Gas Office

Attn: Tom Donohue

400 Waterfront Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

RE: WDTNI18UHSM Well Plat

Dear Mr. Donohue,

CNX Gas Company, LLC has submitted the WDTN18UHSM permit application to the WV
Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas for a well that will be drilled in
Monongalia County, WV and the bottom hole location will be in Greene County, PA. A plat has
been enclosed for reference.

If any further information or correspondence is required, please contact Sarah Weigand at (724)
485-3244 or SarahWeigand@cnx.com .

Sincerely,

Yl " Pl wi
/éﬁﬂf 7 775}‘% [ //

Becky Zachwieja
Permitting Agent III

Enclosures ALCEIV
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NGS CORS Station STATE COUNTY  PERMIT
WELL TYPE: [ OIL B GAS [ LIQUID INJECTION ] WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: [0 STORAGE [ DEEP SHALLOW
LOCATION ELEVATION: 1199 WATERSHED: Dunkard Creek QUADRANGLE: Wadestown
DISTRICT: Batelle COUNTY: Monongalia

SURFACE OWNER:Consol Mining Company LLC

ROYALTY OWNER:

Bounty Minerals, LLC

PROPOSED WORK: X DRILL ] CONVERT
[] PERFORATE NEW FORMATION
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ACREAGE:
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WDTN1BUHSM
CNX Gas Company LLC

PAGE 3 OF 8
TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
1 Consol Mining Company LLC | Bounty Minerals, LLC i_i-;:
Bounty Minerals lll Acquisitions, LLC
LOLA Drilling1, LLC
Rice Drilling B, LLC
s i 3 1-9-37
10 Consol Mining Company LLC  |Eastern Associated Coal Corporation
1-9-38 WDTNT8UHSM
11 Consol Mining Company LLC _ |Eastern Associated Coal Corporation 1-12-8
1-9-39
1-9-39.1
1-9-39.2
12 Consol Mining Company LLC, et al |Ralph Six 1-9-39.3
1.30.4 Well References
1-8-38.5
1-9-39.6 REE;IEEECE$ NET02'08"E
Antero Resources Corporation /\ 397"
Doris Margaret White NI j,@REFFRENCE
George Stephen Knight @ STAKE
13A Rose L. Thomas Rose Thomas, aka Rose L. Thomas 1-9-42
Sarah C. Sheridan
Gail T. Bellucci
Hugh Kirkland 1 = 1500 WDTN18UHSM
BOKF, NA, as Sole Trustee of the Alma Kirkland Revocable Trust SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL)
UTM 17 NAD 83
Sherry Lemens N: 4393679.440
Melissa Kubishke E: 555024.467
Pamela Jayne Brewer, as Trustee of the Pamela Jayne Brewer NAD 83, WV NORTH
Revocable Trust N: 435018.469
Stephen D. Kirkland and lulie D. Kirkland, Trustees of the E: 1726983973
Kirkland Family Revocable Trust dated September 2, 1998 LAT/LON DATUM NAD 83
Louise H. Berg, Trustee of the Louise H. Berg Revocable Trust LAT: 39“:4'1'?8'264';
Christine A. Kirkland, as Trustee of the Christine A. Kirkland LON: BOr2128.758
Trust LANDING POINT
Catherine Kirldand UTM 17 NAD 83
N: 4394121.566
Dr.m-:thyA. E—iammer _ E: 555508.944
David B. Haines and Jeanette C. Haines, h/w NAD 85 WY NORTH
Barbara Thomas N: 435442686
Constance A. Corey f/k/a Constance Ann Haines and Robert E: 1728597.965
C_"'EVJ ‘f“" h LAT/LON DATUM NAD 83
Lisa Crale LAT: 30°41'42.492"
Kathleen Costner f/k/a Kathy Figuerca LON: 80°21'09.281"
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL)
WDTN18 WELL PAD AL
= N: 4398345.831
J _;j‘ M ) E: 552444.782
Y NAD 83, WV NORTH
N: 450472.460
WDTNIBUHSM O E: 1718774.937
e LAT/LON DATUM NAD 83
- LAT: 39°44'00.207"
V LON: B0°23'16.722"
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DRAWING NO:
SCALE: 1" = 1000 IOPERATORS WELL NO:
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY: AP WELL NO
1:2500
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION: oM B
NGS CORS Station STATE COUNTY PERMIT
WELLTYPE: []OIL < GAS [ LIQUID INJECTION
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: [] STORAGE ~ [] DEEP X SHALLOW
LOCATION ELEVATION: 1199' WATERSHED: Dunkard Creek QUADRANGLE: Wadestown
DISTRICT: Batelle COUNTY: Monongalia

SURFACE OWNER: Consol Mining Company LLC

ACREAGE: 4675

ROYALTY OWNER:

Bounty Minerals, LLC

LEASE NO:

189033000 ACREAGE:  59.02

PROPOSED WORK: ] DRILL [ CONVERT [ DRILL DEEPER FRACTURE OR STIMULATE [ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
[] OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

(0 PERFORATE NEW FORMATION
O PLUG AND ABANDON [J CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus

ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 7,848'

WELL OPERATOR:

CNX Gas Company LLC

ADDRESS:

1000 Horizon Vue Drive

ADDRESS:

DESIGNATED AGENT:__ Anthony Kendziora

1000 Horizon Vue Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Canonsburg, PA 15317






WDTN18UHSM
CNX Gas Company

LLC

PAGE 4 OF 8

Mark A. Macale

Mike E. Macale

June Fulton f/kfa Jane Fulton

Faye B. Sigman f/k/a Faye Arnold Buckley

Michelle Woods f/k/a Michelle Brienne Haines

Terri Attinger f/k/a Terri Devlin and Richard C. Attinger, w/h

Jerilyn R. Baucum

Julie Ann Griffis and Gary Griffis, w/h

William Lee Haines, Jr.

Phillip Ronald Laws

Glynis Marion, f/k/a Glynis Lane

Larry 1. Miller, Ir.

Pepe Patrick Jack Miller f/k/a Pat Miller and Kelly Anne Miller,
hfw

Kris Laws Miller and Robin McClary, her wife

Raymond Wayne Frye

Rosalie J. Capshaw

Jean Banks

Kathleen Farmer

A. E. Hennen, Il

John K. Hennen

David Michael Hennen

Mary Hennen

Robert Douglas Hennen

Morgan Haning

Anne W. Haning

Zachary C. Haning

Catherine Haning Coleman

Carlos Saucedo

Ezra Charles McDaniel

Patrick James Saucedo

Barbara Haning

Patrick Lee North, individually and as co-executor of the
Edward Lee North Estate

Diane H. Goncalves, individually and as co-executor of the
Edward Lee North Estate

Shawn R. Haines

Jerry R. Haines, Il

Tonya Huntoon

TRACTID SURFACE OWNER

LESSOR

PIN

138 Rose L. Thomas

George Shriver, himself and as Guardian of J. M. Shriver
Lucy White and Edward White, her husband

1-9-40

Dennis Haines, F.E. Liming and Ethel Liming, his wife

Dennis Haines, F.E. Liming and Ethel Liming, his wife

Dennis Haines, F.E. Liming and Ethel Liming, his wife

The Philadelphia Company of West Virginia

Pittsburgh and West Virginia Gas Company

Equitable Gas Company

Equitrans, Inc

Equitrans, L.P.

Tri-County Oil & Gas, Inc,

Leatherwood, Inc.

13C Rose L. Thomas

Rose Thomas, aka Rose L. Thomas

1-9-40.2

Sarah C. Sheridan

Gail T. Bellucci

BOKF, NA, as Sole Trustee of the Alma Kirkland Revocable Trust

Sherry Lemons

Melissa Kubishke

Pamela Jayne Brewer, as Trustee of the Pamela Jayne Brewer
Revocable Trust

Stephen D. Kirkland and Julie D. Kirkland, Trustees of the
Kirkland Family Revocable Trust dated September 2, 1998

Louise H. Berg, as Trustee of the Louise H. Berg Revocable Trust

Christine A. Kirkland. as Trustee of the Christine A. Kirkland
Trust

Catherine C. Kirkland

Morgan Haning

Anne W. Haning

Zachary C. Haning

Catherine Haning Coleman

Kathleen Farmer

A. E. Hennen, lll

John K. Hennen

KEYSTONE

CONSULTANTS,

LLC

a7

API WELL NO

061

STATE

COUNTY

PERMIT
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PAGE 5 OF 8

David Michael Hennen

Mary Hennen

Robert Douglas Hennen

Barbara Haning

Hugh Kirkland,

Patrick Lee North, individually and as co-executor of the
Edward Lee North Estate

Diane H. Goncalves, individually and as co-executor of the
Edward Lee North Estate

TRACTID SURFACE OWNER

LESSOR

PIN

14 Curtis L Thomas, et ux

George Shriver, himself and as Guardian of J. M. Shriver, Lucy
White and Edward White, her husband

1-9-40.3

Dennis Haines, F.E. Liming and Ethel Liming, his wife

Dennis Haines, F.E. Liming and Ethel Liming, his wife

Dennis Haines, F.E. Liming and Ethel Liming, his wife

The Philadelphia Company of West Virginia

Pittsburgh and West Virginia Gas Company

Equitable Gas Company

Equitrans, Inc

Equitrans, L.P.

Tri-County Oil & Gas, Inc,

Leatherwood, Inc.

TRACTID SURFACE OWNER

LESSOR

PIN

15 Curtis L. Thomas, et ux

Curtis L Thomas and Diana B Thomas

1-9-40.1

Gail T Bellucci

Alma E. Kirkland Revocable Living Trust Agreement, Bank of
Oklahoma N.A., Sole Successor Trustee

Sherry Lemons

Melissa Kubishke f/k/a Melissa Graham

Pamela Jane Brewer

Stephen D Kirkland and Julie D Kirkland, Trustees of the
Kirkland Family Revocable Trust dated September 2, 1998

Louise Kirkland Berg

Christine A Kirkland, as Trustee of the Christine A Kirkland
Trust

Catherine C Kirkland

Ann W Haning

Morgan Haning

Zachery Haning

Catherine Haning Coleman

Kathleen Farmer

A E Hennen il

John K Hennen

David Michael Hennen

Mary Hennen

Robert Douglas Hennen

Sarah Casey Sheridan

Hugh Kirkland

Patrick Lee North, individually and as co-executor of the
Edward Lee North Estate

Diane H. Goncalves, individually and as co-executor of the
Edward Lee North Estate

Barbara Haning

TRACTID SURFACE OWNER

LESSOR

PIN

i6 Richard J. Cassone, et ux, et al

Samuel William Stewart and Barbara C. Stewart, individually
and as husband and wife

1-9-18
1-5-18.1
1-9-18.2
1-9-18.3

John Samuel Stewart

Merrion Qil and Gas Corporation

Hu’s Land & Minerals, LLC

EQT Production Company

Richard J. Cassone and Linda Ann Cassone, hf/w

Harold Creel and Martha Ann Creel, h/w

James Creel

TRACTID SURFACE OWNER

LESSOR

PIN

24 Consol Mining Company LLC

Bounty Minerals LLC

1-9-19

KEYSTONE

CONSULTANTS, LLC

47

API'WELL NO
“ 061

STATE

COUNTY

PERMIT
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TRACTID SURFACE OWNER

LESSOR

PIN

25A Glenn L. White Trust, et al

David C. White a/k/a David Charles White and Regina S. White
a/k/a Regina Sue White h/w

1-9-9
1-9-9.1
1-9-9.2
1-9-94
1-9-9.5
1-9-9.6

Marian Rebecca Stone Garrett

Patricia Kathleen White Hoekstra

Carol Sue Davis

Richard H. Benson, Il

Edwin Ray White, Il

Anita Susan Talhott

Robert L. Tate, Jr.

Robert S. Elliott

Donald Edward Stone

Doris Jean White

David Ray Stone

Bettyann Reed

Mary Ann Borkowski and Marc Borkowski

Jan W. Ellison and Thomas A. Ellison

Jane W. Mcintyre and Glenn C. Mcintyre

Lucy Mae Stickley

Nancy Emerick

Marsha W. Byers and Stephen R. Byers

Edith B. White

Alvy Scott White

Karen Imogene Meyer

Candace L. McPheron

Howard L. Leckey

Dennis F. Hatton, Ir.

Melinda Reid Hatton

Three Rivers Royalty i, LLC

Amanda Hatton

Frederick C. Tate

TRACTID SURFACE OWNER

LESSOR

PIN

25B CNXRCPCLLC

David C. White a/k/a David Charles White and Regina S. White
a/k/a Regina Sue White

1-9-9.6

Marian Rebecca Stone Garrett

Patricia Kathleen White Hoekstra

Carol Sue Davis

Richard H. Benson, Il

Edwin Ray White, Il

Anita Susan Talbott

Robert L. Tate, Jr.

Robert S. Elliott

Donald Edward Stone

Doris Jean White

David Ray Stone

Bettyann Reed

Mary Ann Borkowski and Marc Borkowski

Jan W. Ellison and Thomas A. Ellison

Jane W. Mcintyre and Glenn C. Mcintyre

Lucy Mae Stickley

Nancy Emerick

Marsha W. Byers and Stephen R. Byers

Edith B. White (Daniel Reed White Heirs)

Alvy Scott White

Karen Imogene Meyer

Candace L. McPheron

Howard L. Leckey

Dennis F. Hatton, Ir.

Melinda Reid Hatton

Three Rivers Royalty I, LLC

Amanda Hatton

Frederick C. Tate

CONSULTANTS LLC

47

API'WELL NO
- 061

STATE

COUNTY

PERMIT
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TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN

26A Kevin Hartley, et ux Kevin Hartley and Linda Hartley, h/w 1-9-8

Martha Carol Grimes

Mary Frances Grimes-Yeater

Margaret Harriett Grimes-Bryan and John W. Bryan, w/h

Karen S. Stewart and Randall L. Stewart, w/h

Thomas Bradford Grimes

Diana Williamson

Mary Ann McGlumphy

Myra Lynn Fitzsimmons

Susan Kay Fitzsimmons

Cynthia Kinder

Lawrence Raymond Stiles and Winfred A. Stiles, h/w

Joseph David Cross

Rebecca Stiles

Thomas Edward Stiles and Deborah K. Stiles, h/w

Billy Gordon Fitzsimmons

Shari Jo Mumane

Michael Edwin Smith and Juliann M. Smith, h/w

Robert Dean Smith and Cynthia Rae Smith, h/w

Donald Ray Jordan

Megan Jordan

Mary Beth Steele

Jan Marie Steele

Gary Arthur Kesteven and Nancy R. Kesteven, h/w

Wendy C. Hershey f/k/a Wendy C. Kesteven

Sandra Hadsell

Douglas Baker

Gloria Dunlap

David Stiles
TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
26B Kevin Hartley, et ux Kevin Hartley and Linda Hartley, h/w 1-9-7
TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
27 Davin Austin Copeland Davin Austin Copeland 1-2-25
TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
38 Kevin Hartley, et ux Kevin Hartley and Linda Hartley, h/w 1-2-9
TRACT ID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
39 Paul David Beck, et al Bounty Minerals, LLC 1-2-8
TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
40 Paul David Beck, et al Bounty Minerals, LLC 1-2-8
TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
42 Paul David Beck, et al Bounty Minerals, LLC 1-2-8

James W. Dorsey

Janice Whitaker

Janet Stukins

Gary A. Booth

David L. Booth

Daniel B. Booth

William C. Booth

Judy A. Taylor On o
Robert Campbell e A
Kenneth Jeff Campbell
TRACTID SURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN
43 Paul David Beck, et al Bounty Minerals, LLC 1-2-8

James W. Dorsey

Janice Whitaker

Janet Stukins

Gary A. Booth

David L. Booth
Daniel B. Booth

William C. Booth

Judy A. Taylor

Robert Campbell

Kenneth Jeff Campbell

API'WELL NO
47 - 061 -

KEYSTONE STATE COUNTY PERMIT

CONSULTANTS, LLC

vl
oy
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TRACT ID

SURFACE OWNER

LESSOR

PIN

44

Consol Mining Company LLC

Irene Wright Kimble, h/w

Flossie Kimble, widow of S. E. Kimble, Denzle Kimble and Olive

1-2-12

Consolidation Coal Company

James W. Dorsey

Janice Whitaker

Janet Stukins

Gary A. Booth

David L. Booth

Daniel B. Booth

William C. Booth

Judy A. Taylor

Robert Campbell

Kenneth Jleff Campbell

TRACTID

SURFACE OWNER

LESSOR

PIN

45

Consol Mining Company LLC

Irene Wright Kimble, h/w

Flossie Kimble, widow of S. E. Kimble; Denzle Kimble and Olive

1-2-5

Consolidation Coal Company

Aliakbar Afshari

Amir H. Mohammadi

EQT Production Company

TRACTID

SURFACE QWNER

LESSOR

PIN

43

Consol Mining Company LLC

James L. Taylor and DeEtta K. Taylor, his wife,

1-2-4

Consolidation Coal Company

Elkhorn Minerals, LLC

KEYSTONE

CONSULTANTS,

LLC

a7

APIWELL NO
E 061

STATE

COUNTY

PERMIT







CNX Center

1000 Horizon Vue Drive
Canansburg, PA 15317-6506
724-485-4000

cnx.com

October 24, 2023

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304-2345

RE: WDTN18DHSM- *MODIFICATION* Horizontal Drilling Permit Application

To Whom It May Concern:

CNX Gas Company LLC (CNX) is requesting a modification to extend the WDTN18DHSM horizontal lateral well
permit. The subject WDTN18 Marcellus lease well, is in Monongalia County.

CNX would like to use the expedited review process for the WDTN18DHSM Modification application and have
enclosed a check for: $15,150.00. CNX previously permitted the “WDTN18DHSM” in September 2023.

If any further information or correspondence is required, please contact me at (724) 485-3244 or
SarahWeigand@cnx.com .

Sincerely,

@m\mw

Sarah Weigand RECEIVED

Office Of Oif and Gas
NOV -1 2073

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

11/17/2023
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CNX Center
1000 Horizon Vue Drive

Cancnsburg, PA 15317-6506
724-485-4000

cnx.com

November 7, 2023

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas

Attn: Cragin Blevins

601 57th Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304-2345

RE: WDTN18 A-E MOD Payments
Dear Cragin,

Please find the correct checks for the WDTN18 A, B, C, D, & E MOD permit applications enclosed.

Thank you,

| | Loa MDW‘QM 735”‘
&{% Qr@ & LJ( \J(Dk}r 39“} O 7<6O RECEIvgr

W4 qu Bq b , o '3()0 Office of o ang Gae
Becky Zachwieja O/ 9\ ‘7’(){) Nov ¢ 8
D giteod e ] 2023
’ L U/ _/DC{ 3 3 —?3 @ E; Wv Departimen; c!
E 2 _H’j %) MVironmenz) Protection

11/17/2023





